


























 
 

1

F-3 
TAIL-LIGHT 

 

REF. No. PART NO.  PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 3881000604700  TAIL-LIGHT ASSY. 1  

2 GB818050120  SCREW,PAN HEAD,M5×12 3  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 





 
 

1

F-4 
HANDLE LEVER/ 
SWITCH/CABLE 

 

REF. No. PART NO.  PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 3124200604700  CABLE, THROTTLE,RETURN 1  

12 GB/T 70.1  HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 1  

13 GB/T 70.1   HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS 3  

14 3741000604700  SWITCH ASSY., L. HANDLE 1  

15 3110001603800  GRIP, L. HANDLE 1  

      

      

      

      

      

 























 
 

2

F-10 
FRONT WHEEL 

 

REF. No. PART NO. CHINESE NAME PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 3184200604701 前轮轮胎 110/70-17 M/C TYRE, FR. 110/70-17 M/C 1  

12 920146090 碟刹盘螺栓 M8×25-5 BOLT, BRAKE DISC M8×25-5 10  

13 3191001604700 前制动盘 BRAKE DISC, FR. 2  

14 3198002603800 前齿圈 RING GEAR, FR. 1  

      

      

      

      

      

      

 



































4

F-19
SIDE COVER/
REAR ARMREST/
REAR COVER/
REAR FENDER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 3212000604700 COVER，R.SIDE 1

2 3211000604700 COVER，L.SIDE 1 

3 3430222604700 DOUBLE FACED ADHESIVE TAPE 2

4 920186560 BOLT，INNER，M6×20 6

5 910503044 SCREW, TAPPING, ST4.2×13 6 

6 4212001604700 GARNISH，COVER R.SIDE 1 

7 4211001604700 GARNISH，COVER L.SIDE 1 

8 3355100604700 ARMREST，REAR，BOLT 2 

9 920400420 WASHER, PLAIN ,φ10.5×φ35×0.8 2

10 3355002604700 ARMREST，REAR，R 1



4

F-19
SIDE COVER/
REAR ARMREST/
REAR COVER/
REAR FENDER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 3355001604700 ARMREST，REAR，L 1 

12 910306070 BOLT，INNER，M8×20 2

13 GB97F080 WASHER, PLAIN ,φ8 2

14 910120550 BOLT，FLANGE，M6×16 2

15 34300261440 RUBBER 2 

16 34400131010 BUSH 2 

17 4210006604700 REAR COVER 1

18 3291000604700 REAR FENDER 1

19 910503044 SCREW, TAPPING, ST4.2×13 4 

20 920186560 BOLT，INNER，M6×20 9



4

F-20
UNDERSIDE FENDER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 910503044 SCREW, TAPPING, ST4.2×13 11 

2 3291002604700 UNDERPROP,UNDERSIDE FENDER 1

3 920186550 BOLT，INNER，M6×16 2

4 3440036604700 BRACKET，UNDERSIDE FENDER 1

5 3291001604700 REAR FENDER 1

6 3291003604700 COVER,LIGHT，LICENSE PLATE 1

7 3952000604700 LIGHT，RR.LICENSE PLATE 1

8 3962000604700 REFLECTOR, RR 1

9 910206024 NUT，FLANGE，M6 3

10 3430103604700 RUBBER,LICENSE PLATE 1 



4

F-21
STEP FR./
PEDAL CHANGE/
BRAKE PEDAL, RR.

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 3243000604700 STEP, L.FR. ASSY. 1 

2 3243004604700 SEAT, STEP, FR, L 1 

3 910412070 WASHER, PLAIN ,φ8 2

4 GB/T896 CIRCLIP , φ8 2

5 910311100 SCREW, M5×20 4

6 3243005604700 PEDAL RUBBER PLATE 2 

7 3243003604700 RUBBER, STEP, FR, L 1 

8 3243006604700 TORSION SPRING 2

9 GB/T882 PIN ,φ8×40 2

10 3243001604700 BRACKET, L. FR STEP 1 



4

F-21
STEP FR./
PEDAL CHANGE/
BRAKE PEDAL, RR. 

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 3244000604700 STEP, R.FR. ASSY. 1 

12 3244004604700 SEAT, STEP, FR, R 1 

13 3244003604700 RUBBER, STEP, FR, R 1 

14 3244001604700 BRACKET, R. FR STEP 1 

15 3440191604700 REAR BRAKE SWITCH BRACKET 1 

16 GB5789060100 BOLT, FLANGE ,M6×10 1 

17 34400031440 SPRING,SWITCH. BRAKE PEDAL 1

18 34400042010 SPRING,BRAKE PEDAL 1

19 3251000604700 BRAKE PEDAL, RR. 1

20 920400440 WASHER, PLAIN ,φ14 1



4

F-21
STEP FR./
PEDAL CHANGE/
BRAKE PEDAL, RR.

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

21 3440517604700 SHIFT LEVER BOLT 2 

22 3650000604700 PEDAL CHANGE ASSY. 1 

23 3650011604700 ARM,GEAR CHANGE 1

24 SIL 6T/K ROD END JOINT BEARING,L 1 

25 3650012604700 BOLT,INNER,M6×20 2

26 3650013604700 LINK POLE 1

27 3650014604700 ROCKER ARM, PEDAL CHANGE 1 

28 3650015604700 RUBBER AGGREGATE 1

29 3650000604700 STEP BOLT, M8×52-40 

30 SI 6T/K ROD END JOINT BEARING,R 1 



4

F-21
STEP FR./
PEDAL CHANGE/
BRAKE PEDAL, RR.

REF. No. 
代号

PART NO. 
PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES

31 GB5783060200 BOLT, M6×20 1



4

F-22
STEP RR

REF. No. PART NO. CHINESE NAME PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 3245000604700 STEP, L.RR. ASSY. 1 

2 3245003604700 RUBBER, STEP, RR, L 1 

3 3243005604700 PEDAL RUBBER PLATE 2 

4 3245002604700 SEAT, STEP, RR, L 1 

5 910311100 SCREW, M5×20 4

6 3245001604700 BRACKET, L. RR STEP 1 

7 GB/T882 PIN , φ6×40 2

8 3245004604700 RETURN SPRING 2

9 GB/T308 STEEL BALL, Sφ6 2

10 3245005604700 REAR PEDAL STOPPER 2 



4

F-22
STEP RR

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 910413050 WASHER, PLAIN , φ6 2

12 GB/T896 CIRCLIP , φ6 2

13 GB5789060100 BOLT, FLANGE ,M6×10 1 

14 3440148604700 OIL CUP SUPPORT, RR 1 

15 3246000604700 STEP, R.RR. ASSY. 1 

16 3246001604700 BRACKET, R. RR STEP 1 

17 3246003604700 RUBBER, STEP, RR, R 1 

18 3243002604700 SEAT, STEP, RR, R 1 



4

F-23
SWINGARM
/CHAIN/
CHAIN CASE 

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 NUT, FLANGE M12×1.25 4

2 CONNECTING ROD SUPPORT 2 

3 SEAL RING 18×26×5 4 

4 CONNECTING ROD 1

5 BEARING NK18/20 P6 2 

6 AXLE SLEEVE 3

7 CONNECTING ROD 1

8 BOLT, INNER, M12×1.25×60 1 

9 BOLT FLANGE,M12×1.25×65 3

10 

GB6187120125E 

3264003604700 

GB/T 9877.1 

3264011604700 

NK18/20 

3264012604700 

3264004604700 

GB70120600125-109 

GB16674120650125-10

9 3264013604700 AXLE SLEEVE, R. 1 



5

F-23
SWINGARM
/CHAIN/
CHAIN CASE 

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 GB/T 9877.1 SEAL RING 22×35×7 1 

12 GB/T 893.1 CIRCLIP 35×1.5 1

13 GB/T 276 BEARING 6004-2RS 2

14 3264014604700 AXLE SLEEVE 1

15 GB/T 290 BEARINGHK2516 2

16 GB/T 9877.1 SEAL RING 25×32×7 1 

17 3264015604700 AXLE SLEEVE,L. 1

18 3264016604700 PLUG 5

19 GB6177080 NUT, M8 2

20 GB5789080500 BOLT, M8×50 2



5

F-23
SWINGARM
/CHAIN/
CHAIN CASE

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

21 SWINGARM 1

22 BOLT, SPHERE M6×12 5 

23 CHAIN BOX SUPPORT 1 

24 CHAIN BOX 1

25 MOUNTING BRACKET 1

26 BOLT, FLANGE M6×12 2 

27 CHAIN SLIDER 1

28 

3261100604700 

920186590 

3448007604700 

3221000604700 

3440035604700 

GB5789060120 

3210100604700 

GB14212-520UO-11

2 

CHAIN 1



5

F-24
AIR CLEANER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 3590013604700 EXHUAST PIPE CLASP 2 

2 3590007604700 PIPE, USED AIR 1 

3 3590008604700 CLIP 2

4 3590012604700 OUTLET PIPE(R) 1

5 3590011604700 OUTLET PIPE(L) 1

6 3590010604700 PIPE, USED OIL 1 

7 3590009604700 SPILL PIPE CLAMP 1 

8 3590006604700 FRONT HOUSING OF AIR FILTER 1 

9 3590004604700 MIDDLE HOUSING OF AIR FILTER 1 

10 GB/T845 SCREW ST4.8×20 10



5

F-24
AIR CLEANER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 3590003604700 PAPER FILTER ELEMENT ASSEMBLY 1 

12 3590004604700 REAR HOUSING OF AIR FILTER 1 

13 3590000604700 AIR CLEANER 1

14 3440335604700 SUPPORT FOR GASOLINE FILTER 1 

15 3430011604700 FUEL INJECTION PIPE 2 1 

16 3430012604700 RUBBER SLEEVE 1

17 3430013604700 FUEL INJECTION PIPE 1 1 

18 3430014604700 FILTER 1



5

F-25
EXHAUST MUFFLER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 3621000604700 EXHAUST MUFFLER 1 

2 3621300604700 FRONT MUFFLER ASSEMBLY 1

3 3621002604700 FLANGE 2

4 3621016604700 THE GRAPHITE SLEEVE 1 

5 3621100604700 CLAMP COMPONENT 1

6 3621012604700 HEXAGON SOCKET CAP SCREWS M6×12 5 

7 GB/T 97.1 WASHER 6 5

8 GB 93 SPRING WASHER 6 5 

9 3621009604500 COVER SUBASSEMBLY,MUFFLER 1 

10 3621200604700 MUFFLER CYLINDER BODY ASSEMBLY 1 



5

F-25
EXHAUST MUFFLER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

11 3621011604700 THE TAIL COVER 1 



5

F-26
CARBON CANISTER

REF. No. PART NO. PART NAME REQD.QTY NOTES 

1 3695003604700 ADSORB PIPE 2 1 

2 3695011604700 PLATE HOLDERφ9.5 5

3 36950021720 ANTI-DUMPING STOP VALVE 1 

4 3695002604700 ADSORB PIPE 1 1 

5 3695001604700 PURGE PIPE 1

6 36950011662 CANISTER, CARBON 1

7 36961001440 CARBON TANK SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 1 

8 3695012604700 PLATE HOLDERφ8.5 1






